TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/29/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STRATO/INFUSAID, INC.		03/26/2008	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANGIODYNAMICS, INC.	
Street Address:	603 Queensbury Avenue	
City:	Queensbury	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12804	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1669280	INFUSE-A-PORT
Registration Number:	1413230	LIFEPORT
Registration Number:	1852317	MICROPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-420-9300

Email: mbodonnell@needlerosenberg.com

Correspondent Name: Kean J. DeCarlo
Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19137.3082US

TRADEMARK

900102896 REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0390

OP \$90,00 166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kean J. DeCarlo	
Signature:	/Kean J. DeCarlo/	
Date:	03/31/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=19137.3082US STRATO INFUSAID, INC. ASSIGNMENT 775647_1#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0391

NUNC PRO TUNC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is being made Nunc pro Tunc, effective January 29, 2007.

WHEREAS, Strato/Infusaid, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, located at Seven North Parkway Square, 4200 Northside Parkway, N.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30327, has adopted, used and is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations therefor (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"):

Trademark	Registration Number
INFUSE-A-PORT	1,669,280
LIFEPORT (Stylized)	1,413,230
LifePort	
MICROPORT	1,852,317
STRATO	1,453,111

WHEREAS Angiodynamics, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 603 Queensbury Avenue, Queensbury, New York 12804 is desirous of obtaining said Marks and registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Strato/Infusaid, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer nunc pro tune, as of January 29, 2007, unto said Angiodynamics, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to the registrations identified above and the associated Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue and collect for past infringement of same.

I DECLARE under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct per 28 U.S.C. § 1746.

STRATO/INFUSAID, INC.

By:

Vice President, Operations

770793

TRADEMARK REEL: 003749 FRAME: 0392

RECORDED: 03/31/2008